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District Dates for 2021/22 
 

DAY DATE DETAILS for College of Governors (CoGs) 
Fri 23 Jul 4.30 – 5.30pm. IN-PERSON before Presidents, AG’s and DST 

Fri 22 Oct 5.30 – 6.30pm. On-line with Presidents, AG’s and DST 

Sun 5 Dec 
IN-PERSON Christmas Lunch with G Train at Churchill-Waverley 
Golf and Bowls Club (Rowville) 

Fri 25 Feb 5.30 – 6.30pm. On-line with Presidents, AG’s and DST 

Fri 20 May 4.30 – 5.30pm. IN-PERSON before Presidents, AG’s and DST 

Sat 25 Jun 5.45pm. IN-PERSON Cocktails at District Changeover Dinner 

Fri 1 Jul D9810 40th Birthday Luncheon (tbc) 

 

 

DAY DATE 
DETAILS for joint Presidents, AG’s and 

District Support Team (DST) 

Fri 23 Jul 
5.30 - 6.30pm for AG’s. 6.30 onwards for DST and Presidents. 
IN-PERSON at Mulgrave Country Club with Cluster meetings 
included on the Agenda. 

Fri 20 Aug On-line from 5.30 – 6.30pm 

Fri 24 Sep On-line from 5.30 – 6.30pm 

Fri 22 Oct On-line from 5.30 – 6.30pm with CoGs 

Fri 26 Nov On-line from 5.30 – 6.30pm 

Fri 21 Jan On-line from 5.30 – 6.30pm 

Fri 25 Feb On-line from 5.30 – 6.30pm with CoGs 

Thu 24 Mar 
On-line from 5.30 – 6.30pm  
(District Conference begins next day – Friday 25th) 

Fri 22 Apr On-line from5.30 – 6.30pm 

Fri 20 May 
5.30 – 6.30pm for AG’s.6.30 onwards for DST and Presidents. IN-
PERSON at Mulgrave Country Club with PE’s for 2022-23. Cluster 
meetings included on Agenda. 

Sat 25 Jun District Changeover Dinner 

 

DAY DATE DETAILS for District Board 
Mon 2 Aug On-line on Teams from 7.00 – 8.30pm  

Mon 4 Oct On-line on Teams from 7.00 – 8.30pm  

Mon 6 Dec On-line on Teams from 7.00 – 8.30pm 

Mon 7 Feb On-line on Teams from 7.00– 8.30pm  

Mon 4 Apr On-line on Teams from 7.00 – 8.30pm 

Mon 6 Jun On-line on Teams from 7.00 – 8.30pm 
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DAY DATE DETAILS for Assistant Governors 
Fri 17 Sep On-line on Teams from 6.00 – 6.30pm to just ‘Touch base.’ 

Fri 19 Nov On-line on Teams from 6.00 – 6.30pm to just ‘Touch base.’  

Fri 18 Feb On-line on Teams from 6.00 – 6.30pm to just ‘Touch base.’ 

Fri 18 Mar On-line on Teams from 6.00 – 6.30pm to just ‘Touch base.’ 

 

DAY DATE DETAILS for District Support Team 
Fri 17 Sep On-line on Teams from 6.30 – 7.00pm to just ‘Touch base.’ 

Fri 19 Nov On-line on Teams from 6.30 – 7.00pm to just ‘Touch base.’  

Fri 18 Feb On-line on Teams from 6.30 – 7.00pm to just ‘Touch base.’ 

Fri 18 Mar On-line on Teams from 6.30 – 7.00pm to just ‘Touch base.’ 

 

DAY DATE DETAILS for G-Train 
Sat 24 Jul On-line on Teams from 9.00 – 10.30am 

Sat 2 Oct Online on Teams from 9.00 – 10.30am 

Sat 27 Nov Online on Teams from 9.00 – 10.30am 

Sat 26 Feb Online on Teams from 9.00 – 10.30am 

Sat 23 Apr Online on Teams from 9.00 – 10.30am 

Sat 21 May Online on Teams from 9.00 – 10.30am 

 

DAY DATE 
DETAILS for DISTRICT CONFERENCE 

(Closer to the event, no doubt other meetings will be called to 
deal with last minute matters) 

Wed 7 Jul 
After dinner at 7.00 – 8.15pm at Daryl and Jenny Moran’s home 
at 3 Chapman Blvd, Glen Waverley.  

Wed 4 Aug Online on Teams from 7.00 – 8.15pm 

Wed 1 Sep Online on Teams from 7.00 – 8.15pm 

Wed 6 Oct Online on Teams from 7.00 – 8.15pm 

Wed 3 Nov Online on Teams from 7.00 – 8.15pm 

Wed 1 Dec Online on Teams from 7.00 – 8.15pm 

Wed 5 Jan? Online on Teams from 7.00 – 8.15pm 

Wed 2 Feb Online on Teams from 7.00 – 8.15pm 

Wed 2 Mar Online on Teams from 7.00 – 8.15pm 

Fri 25 Mar District Conference On-line 6.30 – 7.30pm 

Sat  26 Mar District Conference In-Person including Gala Dinner 

Wed 6 Apr 
After dinner at 7.00 – 8.15pm at Daryl and Jenny Moran’s home 
at 3 Chapman Blvd, Glen Waverley. 

Fri 6 May In-Person Conference Thank You Dinner at a venue tbc. 
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DAY DATE DETAILS for DISTRICT FOUNDATION 
Thu 8 Jul On-line on Teams from 6.00 – 7.00pm 

Thu 12 Aug On-line on Teams from 6.00 – 7.00pm 

Thu 9 Sep On-line on Teams from 6.00 – 7.00pm 

Thu 14 Oct On-line on Teams from 6.00 – 7.00pm 

Thu 11 Nov On-line on Teams from 6.00 – 7.00pm 

Thu 9 Dec On-line on Teams from 6.00 – 7.00pm 

Thu 10 Feb On-line on Teams from 6.00 – 7.00pm 

Thu 10 Mar On-line on Teams from 6.00 – 7.00pm 

Thu 7 Apr On-line on Teams from 6.00 – 7.00pm 

Thu 12 May On-line on Teams from 6.00 – 7.00pm 

Thu 9 Jun On-line on Teams from 6.00 – 7.00pm 

 

DAY DATE DETAILS for DISTRICT TECHCOMM 
(Fortnightly every second Thursday from 10.00 – 11.00am) 

Thu 8 Jul (On-line on Teams from 10.00 – 11.00am) 

Thu 22 Jul (On-line on Teams from 10.00 – 11.00am) 

Pattern follows from this point on as required. 

 

DAY DATE 
DETAILS for DG, DGE, DGN, DGND (DGEND) 

(Fortnightly every second Wednesday from 10.00 – 
11.00am) 

Wed 7 Jul (On-line on Teams from 10.00 – 11.00am) 

Wed 21 Jul (On-line on Teams from 10.00 – 11.00am) 

Pattern follows from this point on as required. 

 

DAY DATE DETAILS for SEMINARS and WORKSHOPS 
Thu 12 Aug Serve to Save Lives Local/International Projects Forum  

Mon  16 Aug Community Service Forum 

Mon 23 Aug ClubRunner Tutorial 

Thu 26 Aug Vocational Seminar 

Mon 30 Aug Social Media Workshop 

Mon  6 Sep Connecting and Engaging with Rotary Alumni 

Sun 3 Oct Membership and Public Image Seminar 

Mon 14 Feb Youth Seminar 

Fri 13 May Grants – Club Qualification and Planning Seminar 
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DAY DATE DETAILS for OTHER EVENTS 
Sun 25 Jul Rotaract Changeover 

Fri 8 Oct ARH ‘Lift the Lid’ Hat Day 

Sun 24 Oct Polio Day. Paul Harris. Society Lunch. Launch of Foundation Month 

Tue 9 Nov D9810 Foundation Oration. Launch of Centurion Week 

Sun 21 Nov AG Briefing and Pre-PETS 

Fri 26 Nov District AGM 

Mon 6 Dec Interact L&D Day 

Sat 12 Feb MDPETS 

Sun 13 Feb MDPETS 

Sun 20 Mar Shine-On Awards 

Fri 25 Mar 2022 District Conference (Online) 

Sat 26 Mar 2022 District Conference (In-Person) 

Fri  29 Apr Malaria Awareness Day 

Sat 25 Jun District Changeover Dinner 

Fri 1 Jul D9810 40th Birthday Event 

 

NOTES 

 

1. My intention is to move towards a situation where most District related meetings 

remain online during the Rotary year of 2021-22 as indicated in the preceding charts. 

This will mean that all our Committees will need to become familiar with conducting 

their business and meetings via the Teams platform as from 1st of July 2021. This move 

will also ensure that the District Zoom account can be freed up to deal with other 

events. If assistance is required, then the TechComm team under the leadership of 

Trish Carr is happy to help. 

 

2. Some key members of the District Support Team are charged with the responsibility 

of staging a Seminar or Forum. They might also like to review the advantages of using 

both online and in-person platforms (hybrid) to further enhance their message to a 

District that is much more familiar with new technology than it was 12 months ago. If 

assistance is required, then the TechComm team under the leadership of Trish Carr 

is happy to help. 

 

3. All mistakes and omissions with dates and events are mine to own and I am more than 

happy to hear from you as we all work towards serving our District in the year ahead. 

 

Thank you again for all your work and support. 

DGE Dr Daryl Moran  

May 2021 


